## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8048558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INVENTLY AUTOMOTIVE INC.	02/17/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IQAR INC.	
Street Address:	1525 MIRAMONTE AVENUE #3313	
City:	LOS ALTOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94024-9991	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10850616
Patent Number:	8972161
Application Number:	14079962
Patent Number:	11300619
Patent Number:	11186174
Patent Number:	10829002
Patent Number:	8712650
Patent Number:	8972162
Patent Number:	10821983
Patent Number:	9682624
Patent Number:	10832498
Patent Number:	10829065
Patent Number:	11065977
Patent Number:	10787075
Patent Number:	10889198
Patent Number:	10882416
Patent Number:	10919409
Patent Number:	10885722
Patent Number:	10821849
Patent Number:	10821851

PATENT REEL: 064238 FRAME: 0488

508001419

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10882417
Application Number:	15793390
Patent Number:	11186175
Patent Number:	11207980
Patent Number:	11207981
Patent Number:	11220179
Patent Number:	11225144
Patent Number:	11267339
Patent Number:	11279234
Patent Number:	11351863
Patent Number:	11084377
Patent Number:	11285810
Patent Number:	11325468
Patent Number:	11180025
Patent Number:	11214144
Patent Number:	11230190
Patent Number:	11247564
Patent Number:	11254211
Patent Number:	11279233
Patent Number:	10882399
Patent Number:	11370302
Patent Number:	11390165
Application Number:	17717886
Application Number:	17671195
Application Number:	17824645
Patent Number:	11597296
Application Number:	17148501
Patent Number:	10821852
Patent Number:	7925426
Application Number:	12283222
Patent Number:	9841463
Patent Number:	11186173
Patent Number:	9792736
Patent Number:	11267338
Application Number:	17232886
Application Number:	16433640

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)288-7542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4082887588

Email: uspto@stevenslawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: STEVENS LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1754 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 226

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INVN-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID R. STEVENS

SIGNATURE: /David R. Stevens/

DATE SIGNED: 07/10/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Invently Automotive Inc to IQAR INC#page1.tif source=Invently Automotive Inc to IQAR INC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INVENTLY AUTOMOTIVE
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INVENTLY AUTOMOTIVE INC." TO
"IQAR INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2023, AT 2:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

6223973 8100 SR# 20230573856

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successary of States

Authentication: 202742698

Date: 02-19-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:57 PM 02/17/2023
FILED 02:57 PM 02/17/2023
SR 20230573856 - File Number 6223973

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

# SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF INVENTLY AUTOMOTIVE INC.

Invently Automotive Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on November 21, 2016, the First Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 1, 2017, and the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 12, 2022.

SECOND: The name of the corporation is Invently Automotive Inc.

THIRD: The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by deleting the text of Article I in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

"The name of the corporation is iQar Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the directors and stockholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Invently Automotive Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer and Secretary on this 15th day of February, 2023.

Invently Automotive Inc.

By: /s/ Gregory W. Mathis

Name: Gregory W. Mathis

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Secretary

LEGAL02\065420\486503\42525414,v2-2/15/23

RECORDED: 07/10/2023